  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2003
April, 2003 − Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:
MC74AC299/D
MC74AC299, MC74ACT299
8−Input Universal Shift/
Storage Register with
Common Parallel I/O Pins

CASE 751
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC74AC299N PDIP−20 18 Units/Rail
MC74ACT299N PDIP−20 18 Units/Rail
MC74AC299DW SOIC−20 38 Units/Rail
MC74AC299DWR2 SOIC−20 1000 Tape & Reel
MC74ACT299DW SOIC−20 38 Units/Rail
MC74ACT299DWR2 SOIC−20 1000 Tape & Reel
See general marking information in the device marking
section on page 9 of this data sheet.
DEVICE MARKING INFORMATION
( DataSheet : www.DataSheet4U.com )
Figure 3. Logic Diagram
D Q
CD
D Q
CD
D Q
CD
D Q
CD
D Q
CD
D Q
CD
D Q
CD
D Q
CD
CP
S0
OE1 OE2
I/O6
I/O4
I/O2
I/O0
Q0 MR
S1
DS7 Q7
I/O7
I/O5
I/O3
DS0
I/O1
CP
CP
CP
CP
CP
CP
CP
NOTE: That this diagram is provided only for the understanding of logic
operations and should not be used to estimate propagation delays.
MC74AC299, MC74ACT299
2
Figure 2. Logic Symbol
DS0 DS7
Q7
S0
S1
CP
OE
MR Q0 I/O0 I/O6I/O5I/O4I/O3I/O2I/O1 I/O7
MC74AC299, MC74ACT299
3
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
The MC74AC299/74ACT299 contains eight edge−triggered